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[bookmark: _Toc36817178][bookmark: _Toc37267482][bookmark: _Toc61178801][bookmark: _Toc44712084][bookmark: _Toc107419220][bookmark: _Toc13080130][bookmark: _Toc131595761][bookmark: _Toc123051853][bookmark: _Toc123054322][bookmark: _Toc37260094][bookmark: _Toc124266403][bookmark: _Toc106782745][bookmark: _Toc107311636][bookmark: _Toc53178124][bookmark: _Toc61179271][bookmark: _Toc107474847][bookmark: _Toc45893397][bookmark: _Toc90422552][bookmark: _Toc74663165][bookmark: _Toc123048934][bookmark: _Toc131766293][bookmark: _Toc156567336][bookmark: _Toc29811626][bookmark: _Toc131740759][bookmark: _Toc123717423][bookmark: _Toc67916567][bookmark: _Toc124156999][bookmark: _Toc82621705][bookmark: _Toc53178575][bookmark: _Toc114255440][bookmark: _Toc115186120][bookmark: _Toc138837515][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]4.7	Requirements for contiguous and non-contiguous spectrum
A spectrum allocation where a BS operates can either be contiguous or non-contiguous. Unless otherwise stated, the requirements in the present specification apply for BS configured for both contiguous spectrum operation and non-contiguous spectrum operation.
For BS operation in non-contiguous spectrum, some requirements apply both at the Base Station RF Bandwidth edges and inside the sub-block gaps. For each such requirement, it is stated how the limits apply relative to the Base Station RF Bandwidth edges and the sub-block edges respectively.
There are no CA requirements for ATG BS in the present specification.
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